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Rectangular box with the depiction of a sage riding a donkey on
the lid
Japanese Collection

Accession Nr.: 53.356.1-2 

Type: lacquers

Date of production: C. 1880 - 1897
Meiji era

Place of production: Japan  

Signed: Unsigned.

Materials/Technique
s:

wood, lacquer (maki-e), mother-of-pearl inlay

Dimensions: height: 2.3 cm; width: 7.9 cm; depth: 9.2 cm

Vétel a Goncourt–Delmár gyűjteményből, 1949. Goncourt gyűjteményét a párizsi Hôtel Drouot-ban
árverezték,1897-ben. (Ld. Hopp Múzeum Adattára HMI_227/1953)
Stílusanalógia: Impley, Oliver R. et al eds., 『ナセル・D・ハリリコレクション: 海を渡った日本の美術』/ The
Nasser D. Khalili Collection. Decorative Arts of Meiji Japan. Vol. 4/1 (Lacquer), Kyoto, 同朋舎出版, 1995. n. 55.
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